AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1887

Sponsor: SENATOR CORMAN

Printer's No. 4130

1	Amend Bill, page 2, line 13, by inserting after "ENTITY"
2	, other than a Category 1 or Category 2 licensed gaming entity operating in a county of the first class,
4	Amend Bill, page 10, line 25, by inserting after "LOCATED."
5 6 7 8	Notwithstanding the provisions of the Capital Facilities Debt Enabling Act, grants made under this clause may be utilized as local matching funds for other grants or loans from the Commonwealth.
9	Amend Bill, page 12, lines 20 through 23, by striking out all
10	of said lines
11	Amend Bill, page 20, line 16, by inserting after "ANNUALLY"
12 13 14	, less any amount up to \$5,000,000 received pursuant to a written agreement with a licensed gaming entity executed prior to the effective date of this part,
15	Amend Bill, page 20, line 18, by striking out the bracket
16	before "IN"
17	Amend Bill, page 20, line 22, by inserting a bracket before
18	"TO"
19	Amend Bill, page 21, line 1, by inserting after
20	"SUBPARAGRAPH.]"
21 22 23	, up to \$5,000,000, to the slot machine license operation fee owed under section 1326.1 (relating to slot machine license operation fee).
24	Amend Bill, page 39, by inserting between lines 26 and 27
25 26	(ii) The amendment of 4 Pa.C.S. § 13A63(b)(3)(iii) (A) and (C).

```
1 Amend Bill, page 39, line 27, by striking out "(II)" and
2 inserting
              (iii)
3
4 Amend Bill, page 39, line 28, by striking out "(III)" and
5 inserting
             (iv)
6
```